
September 15 

 Varsity Golf (A) Currie 

Golf Course, 3:00pm 

 JV Golf (A) Warwick 

Hills, 3:00pm 

 JV & V Soccer (A) vs. 

Heritage HS: JV– 

5:00pm, V– 6:45pm 

 

September 16 

 Staff PD 2:15pm 

 Varsity Tennis (H), 

4:00pm 

 Volleyball 9th, JV & V 

(H): 9th & JV– 5:30pm, V

– 7:00pm 

 JV Football vs. Carman-

Ainsworth (A) 6:00pm 

 Varsity Swim vs. Sagi-

naw Heritage (A) 6:00pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

September 1 

 Varsity Golf (H), 3:00pm 

 JV & V Soccer vs Pow-

ers Catholic HS (A): JV– 

5:00pm, V– 6:45pm 

 Varsity Tennis vs. H.H. 

Dow HS (A), 4:00pm 

 

September 2 

 Dept. Chair Meeting 

2:15pm 

 Varsity Golf  (A) The 

Fortress 9:00am 

 JV Golf vs. Midland HS 

(H) 3:00pm 

 9th & JV Football (H): 

9th– 4:30pm, JV– 

6:00pm 

 

 

September 3-6 

No School - Labor Day Hol-

iday 

 

September 3 

 Varsity Football vs. Mid-

land HS (A) 7:00pm 

 Varsity Cheer (A) Mid-

land, 7:00pm 

 

September 8 

 Varsity Golf (A) Davison 

CC, 3:00pm 

 JV Golf (H) 3:00pm 

 Soccer vs. Grand Blanc 

HS (A): JV– 5:00pm, V– 

6:45pm 

 Boys & Girls Cross 

Country (A) 4:30pm, 

Marauder Invite 

 

 

 

September 9 

 SI/Staff Meeting 

2:15pm 

 Varsity Tennis vs. Grand 

Blanc HS (H) 4:00pm 

 9th & JV Football vs 

Heritage HS (A): 9th– 

4:30pm, JV– 6:00pm 

 Volleyball vs. Arthur Hill 

HS (A): JV & 9th– 

5:30pm, V– 7:00pm 

 Varsity Swim vs. Caro 

HS (H), 4:00pm 

 

September 10 

 Varsity Football vs. Sagi-

naw Heritage (H) 

7:00pm 

 

September 13 

 Girls JV Golf vs. Powers 

Catholic HS (A), 3:00pm 

 Boys JV & V Soccer vs. 

H.H. Dow HS (A): JV– 

5:00pm, V– 6:45pm  

 

September 14 

 Varsity Tennis vs. Bay 

City Central HS (A), 

4:00pm 

 V, JV, & 9th grade Vol-

leyball vs. Bay City 

Western HS (A): 9th & 

JV– 5:30pm, V– 7:00pm 

 Boys & Girls Cross 

Country SVL South Jam-

boree 1 (A), 4:00pm 
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Administration 

Douglas Lindsay, Principal 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3115 

Douglas.lindsay@lapeerschools.org 

 

Megan Parks,  Asst. Principal 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3112 

Megan.parks@lapeerschools.org 

Students Last Name A-F 

 

Kevin Wenzel,  Asst. Principal 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3116 

Kevin.wenzel@lapeerschools.org 

Students Last Name G-N 

 

Mike Smith, Athletic Coordinator / 

Dean of Students 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3133 

Michael.smith@lapeerschools.org 

Students Last Name O-Z 

 

Shadwin Spilski, AD / CFI 

(810)667-2423 ext. 3203 

Shadwin.spilski@lapeerschools.org 

 

Office Staff 
Molly Boyd, Attendance Sec 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3111 

Molly.boyd@lapeerschools.org 

 

Amanda Smith, Head Sec 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3101 

Amanda.smith@lapeerschools.org 

 

Lori Greene, Auxiliary Sec 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3120 

Lori.greene@lapeerschools.org 

 

Lisa Huff, Athletic Sec. 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3102 

Elizabeth.huff@lapeerschools.org 

 

Holly Grzyb Counseling Sec. (810) 667-

2418 ext. 3121 

Holly.grzyb@lapeerschools.org 

 

 

Resource Officer 
A.J. Wetzel 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3113 

Alpha.wetzel@lapeerschools.org 

 

 

Office Hours 
July 26- June 24 

7:00am - 3:30pm 
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Lapeer High School 
 
1st Period 7:25-8:18 

2nd Period 8:23-9:16 

iConnect  9:21-9:51 

3rd Period 9:56-10:49 

4th Period 10:54-12:14 A  10:49-11:19 

    B  11:19-11:49 

    C  11:49-12:14 

5th Period 12:19-1:12 

6th Period 1:17-2:10 

 

Center for Innovation 
 
1st Period 7:31-8:21 

2nd Period 8:26-9:18 

L.H.  9:23-9:53 

3rd Period 9:58-10:50 

Lunch  10:50-11:20 

4th Period 11:25-12:17  

5th Period 12:22-1:14 

6th Period 1:19-2:10 

Daily Schedules 

LHS Welcomes New Staff Members 
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Important Dates 
*Subject to change* 

 

 

August 30 

1st Day of School 

 

Sept 27 -  Oct 3 

Homecoming Week 

 

TBD 

Undergrad Awards 

 

TBD 

College Night 

 

October 21 

Parent Teacher 

Conferences 

 

October 27 

Parent Teacher 

Conferences 

 

January 12-14 

Exams 

 

 

 

 

January 18 

2nd Semester Begins 

 

March 9 

Parent Teacher 

Conferences 

 

April 12-14 

State Testing 

 

May 2-13 

AP Testing 

 

June 7-9 

Graduation Events 

 

June 12 

Commencement 

 

June 9-11 

Exams 

Mr. Trottier 

Counselor of Students 

E-K, & LVP 
 

 

 

 

Ms. Bennett 

College Advisor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Ellis 

Grant Counselor 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parents, please save the date for our upcoming Parent Teacher Con-

ferences on Tuesday October 21, and Monday October 27.  

Be on the lookout for more information about conferences and sign-

ups; coming soon. 
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Update on the nationwide supply chain shortage. 

 

School meal programs nationwide are experiencing many of the same supply chain 
issues that have impacted restaurants and grocery stores throughout the pandemic. 
The staffing struggles in the agricultural, manufacturing and distribution industries 
supporting our segment have been impacted greatly, and we are seeing shortages 
greater than anticipated. 

If we can be of any further assistance, please contact us at 810-538-1648. 

 

Joanne VanHouten 

Director of Dining Services 
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September 17 

 Varsity Football vs. Car-

man-Ainsworth HS (H), 

7:00pm 

 Girls & Boys Cross 

Country (A) MSU Spar-

tan Invite, 11:00am 

September 18 

 Freshman volleyball vs. 

Mt. Morris (A), Time: 

TBA 

 

September 20 

 JV Golf vs. Carman-

Ainsworth (H) 3:00pm 

 Varsity Golf (A) Flint 

Elks, Time TBA 

 JV & V Soccer (H): JV– 

5:00pm, V– 6:45pm 

 

September 21 

 Varsity Tennis vs. Pow-

ers Catholic HS (H), 

4:00pm 

 Volleyball 9th, JV, & V 

(H): 9th & JV– 5:30pm, V

– 7:00pm 

 Varsity Golf vs. Grand 

Blanc (A) 3:00pm 

 Girls & Boys Cross 

Country (A) County 

Press Invite, Time: TBA 

 

September 22 

 JV & V Soccer (A) Da-

vison MS: JV- 5:00pm, V

– 6:45pm 

 

September 23 

 ESC Meeting 2:15pm 

 Varsity Tennis vs. Mid-

land HS (A), 4:00pm 

 Freshmen Football vs. 

Grand Blanc HS (A) 

4:30pm 

 JV Football vs. Arthur 

Hill HS (H), 6:00pm 

 Volleyball 9th, JV, & V 

vs. Carman-Ainsworth 

HS (A): 9th & JV– 

5:30pm, V– 7:00pm 

 

September 24 

 Varsity Football vs. Ar-

thur Hill HS (A) 7:00pm 

 Varsity Swim (A) Fenton 

High School, 6:00pm 

September 25 

 Varsity Swim (A) Fenton 

HS, Time: TBA 

 

September 26-Oct 3 

 Homecoming Week 

 

September 26 

 Powder-puff: TBA 

 

September 27 

 PAC Meeting 6:00pm 

 JV & V Soccer (H): JV– 

5:00pm, V– 6:45pm 

 

September 28 

 Volleyball vs. Powers (H): 

9th & JV– 5:30pm, V– 

7:00pm 

 Girls & Boys Cross Coun-

try (A) SVL South Jambo-

ree 2, Time: TBA 

 Boys Soccer vs. Davison 

HS (A): JV– 5:00pm, V– 

6:45pm 

 

September 29 

 Varsity Golf (A) The For-

tress 10:00am 

 

September 30 

 Volleyball vs. Heritage 

HS (A): 9th & JV– 

5:30pm, V– 7:00pm 

 Freshmen Football vs. 

Port Huron HS (A) 

4:00pm 

 JV Football vs. Powers 

Catholic HS (H) 6:00pm 

 Varsity Swim vs. Midland 

HS (A) 6:00pm 

 

 

October 1 

 Varsity Football vs. Pow-

ers Catholic HS (H) 

7:00pm 

 

October 2 

 Boys & Girls Varsity 

Cross Country, Shep-

herd Blue Jay Invite: 

Time (TBA) 

 

October 4 

 Dept. Chair Meeting, 

2:15pm 

 Soccer (H) vs. Mt. Pleas-

ant HS: JV– 5:00pm, V– 

6:45pm 

 

October 5 

 Volleyball (H) vs. Mid-

land Dow HS: 9th & JV– 

5:30pm, V– 7:00pm 

 

October 6 

 Soccer (H) vs. Carman-

Ainsworth HS: JV– 

5:00pm, V– 6:45pm 

 

October 7 

 SI/Staff Meeting, 

2:30pm 

 9th Football (A) vs. H.H. 

Dow HS: 9th- 4:30pm, 

JV– 6:00pm  

 Soccer (H) vs. Waterford 

Kettering HS: JV– 

5:00pm, V– 6:45pm 

 Volleyball (H) vs. Grand 

Blanc HS: 9th & JV– 

5:30pm, V– 7:00pm 

 Varsity Swim (A) vs. Da-

vison HS, 6:00pm 

 

October 8 

Varsity Football (H) vs. H.H. 

Dow HS, 7:00pm 

 

 

 

Athletic Clearance 

Process 

 

The 2021-2022 Lapeer 
High School Athletic 
Clearance is happening 
now! The LHS athletic 
office has begun 
clearing student-
athletes for this 
upcoming athletic 
season daily from 8am-
3:00pm and will 
continue throughout the 
reminder of the 
year.  Please see the 
list below for 
information required to 
complete the athletic 
process.  Student-
athletes will NOT be 
able to practice or 
tryout for their sport 
until all paperwork has 
been turned in and they 
have received their 
athletic bracelet.  For 
questions, please 
contact the LHS athletic 
office. 

Location: Lapeer High 
School Athletic Office 
 
(810) 667-2457 
 
 
Required Steps: 

 Turn in a Current 
Physical Dated 
after April 15, 
2021. 

 

 Complete a 
Medical 
Emergency Card 

 

 Sign a Code of 
Conduct 
(completed once 
during high school 
athletic career) 

 Meeting with 

building 

administrator 

 



Club and Activity Opportunities at LHS 
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Club Sponsor Contact Information 

Anime Club Kim Tetmeyer Kimberly.tetmeyer@lapeerschools.org 

Art Club Sasha Patten Sasha.patten@lapeerschools.org 

Book Club Erin Koues Erin.koues@lapeerschools.org  

Choir Rafael McDaniel Rafael.mcdaniel@lapeerschools.org 
 

Class Council (2022) 

 

Megan De-Nise 

Todd York 

 

Megan.de-nise@lapeerschools.org 

Ernest.york@lapeerschools.org 

Class Council (2023) Michelle Sierakowski Michelle.sierakowski@lapeerschools.org 

Class Council (2024)   

Conspiracy Theory Club Chris Wasinski Christoper.wasinski@lapeerschools.org 

DECA Tom Brown Thomas.brown@lapeerschools.org 

Drama / Thespian Club 
 

Bill Spruytte 

Lyniece Fenner 

 

William.spruytte@lapeerschools.org 

Lyniece.fenner@lapeerschools.org 

Environmental Club Cheryl Butterfield Cheryl.butterfield@lapeerschools.org 

Game Club Chris Wasinski Christopher.wasinski@lapeerschools.org 

Grow to Glow Nichole Fidler Nichole.fidler@lapeerschools.org 

Guitar Club Oscar Rodriguez Oscar.rodriguez@lapeerschools.org 

HOSA Club Erin Lane Erin.lane@lapeerschools.org 

Key Club Dawn Summerlee Dawn.summerlee@lapeerschools.org 

Language Club Mary Schweigel Mary.schweigel@lapeerschools.org 

LINKs 
 

Stacy Sahr 

Sommer Schons 

 

Stacy.sahr@lapeerschools.org 

Sommer.schons@lapeerschools.org 

Marching Band Dan Hundt Daniel.hundt@lapeerschools.org 

National Honor Society Rejean Wolski Rejean.wolski@lapeerschools.org 

OMNI 
 

Cheryl Butterfield 

Sommer Schons 

 

Cheryl.butterfield@lapeerschools.org 

Sommer.schons@lapeerschools.org 

Photography/ Film Project Club  Chris Wasinski cwasinski@lapeerschools.org 

PEP Club 
 

Sommer Schons 

Cheryl Butterfield  

 

Sommer.schons@lapeerschools.org 

Cheryl.butterfield@lapeerschools.org 

Quiz Bowl Kim Kroll Kimberly.kroll@lapeerschools.org 

Recycling Club Theresa Roberts Theresa.roberts@lapeerschools.org 

Robotics (Chimeras) Jon Uren  jonruren@gmail.com  

Robotics (Mechanical Joules) Dawn Peskey   

Robotics (Strike Zone) Matt Schneider  schneidermatthew97@gmail.com  

Running Club Tony Merlo Anthony.merlo@lapeerschools.org  

Science Olympiad   

Ski Club 
 

Dennis Behrens 

Dawn Summerlee 

 

Dennis.gillett-behrens@lapeerschools.org 

Dawn.summerlee@lapeerschools.org 

Spectrum Club Denise Loper Denise.loper@lapeerschools.org 

SSI 
 

Sommer Schons 

Cheryl Butterfield  

 

Sommer.schons@lapeerschools.org 

Cheryl.butterfield@lapeerschools.org 

Student Council 
 

Kendra Hurley 

Megan DeNise 

 

Kendra.hurley@lapeerschoolsorg 

Megan.de-nise@lapeerschools.org 

Tennis Club Oscar Rodriguez Oscar.rodriguez@lapeerschools.org 

Yearbook Sasha Patten Sasha.patten@lapeerschools.org 


